- 1 -
18SP747Rev2 – Detroit™ Fuel Injector Cleaning Machine
KIT DESCRIPTION
The Fuel Injector Cleaning Machine (FICM) is used to clean deposits from fuel injectors and test fuel injector
performance.  The FICM uses Detroit™ Injector Cleaning Fluid to clean fuel injectors.
KIT CONTENTS
The FICM is can be ordered using tool number DDE DKI001E21003. The table below list the serviceable
parts within the FICM. Detroit™ Injector Cleaning Fluid can be ordered using part number NDX

- 2 -
REQUIRED TOOLS AND MATERIALS
Detroit™ Injector Cleaning Fluid Ordering Information
Part Description Part Number Quantity
Detroit™ Injector Cleaning Fluid, 5 Gallons NDX NQ301009FLD 1
Table 2
Note: Dispose the used injector cleaning fluid in an environmentally responsible manner according to state
and/or federal recommendations.
Service Tools Used in the Procedure
Tool Number Tool Name Tool Graphic
DDE DKI001E21003 Fuel Injector Cleaning Machine
DAVCO FXP95,
ESOC 250E or 250EXL
Fuel Primer
Table 3
Note: After cleaning fuel injectors, injector cleaning fluid residue may cause some exhaust smoke during
initial operation.
FICM SERVICE PROCEDURES
Updated FICM replace the two high pressure fuel line fittings (DKI001E21003-5 and DKI001E21003-6) with
fuel rail fittings DKI001E21003-27 and DKI001E21003-28.  If the FICM was updated or came with updated
fittings, follow the procedures for use on FICM with Fuel Rail Fittings. If the FICM that was not updated, follow
the procedures for use on FICM with High Pressure Fuel Line Fittings.
This document contains the following service procedures:
 Testing and Cleaning Gen 5 Engine Fuel Injectors Using Updated Fuel Rail Fittings